	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDI	NG	с					
145694			B. WING			01	/03/2020		
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-			
ROSEWO	OD CARE CENTER O	FJOLIET							
				J	DLIET, IL 60435				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F	000					
	Incident Report In IL118670	vestigation of 12/14/19/							
F 689 SS=G		azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	Fe	689			1/16/20		
	supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to pro care to R1 to preve	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced vs and record reviews, the vide safety during incontinent ent an avoidable fall. This 3 residents (R1) reviewed for			FACILITY: Rosewood Care Center of Joliet SURVEY TYPE: Incident Report Investigation 12/14/19 SURVEY DATE: 1/3/2020				
	during incontinent of femur fracture requ stay, application of pain. Findings include:	d in R1 rolling off the bed care and sustaining a distal iring an overnight hospital splint as well as increased			PLAN OF CORRECTION: F689 G This Plan of Correction is submitted to meet the applicable OBRA regulations is not to be construed as an admission the truth of the factual allegations of the survey or the Department's theories of violation.	. It of e			
	off the bed and on (CNA-certified nurs care. The incident R1 had diagnosis t including: left sideo incident report of 1	2/14/19 showed that R1 rolled to the floor while V3 se's aid) was doing incontinent report of 12/14/19 showed that hat contributed to the fall weakness and stroke. The 2/14/19 also showed R1 with a the knee amputation. It also			Corrective Actions that will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice: R1 was originally assessed a needing only the assistance of one for incontinent care. As noted by the surveyor this was changed to indicate	S			

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

01/10/2020

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. (X3) DATE SI		
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		145694	B. WING	C	3/2020		
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/0	2020	
			3401 HENNEPIN DRIVE				
ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF JOLIET				JOLIET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CTION DULD BE ROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 689				
	showed that V3 state incontinent brief when and R1 rolled and fell report reflected that the prevent similar incide CNAs assist with period On 1/2/20 at 10:45 Al the CNA providing ind 12/14/19 when she fell cared for R1 in the par R1 was alert. At that assessed as requiring ADLs (activities of data assistance of 2 for trat transferred with a me her side with her right positioned in front of hand on her hip and the brief, and when he put her, she rolled off the close to the edge, but where she was in the before". He also said in the center or just of him rolling her to the the nurse who assess of hip pain. They made they could on the floot to take her to the hos hospital with her and that at other times, he person to assist with he did not attempt to	d he was changing R1's in he pulled the brief off of R1 I on the floor. The incident he immediate intervention to ints to occur was to have 2 i care. M, V3 (CNA) stated he was continent care to R1 on ell from the bed. He had ast and was familiar with her. time he believed she was g the assistance of 1 for		 was to receive the assistance of incontinence care. The use of the bar has been addressed as R1 h indicated she does not want the son her bed. Staff has continued educate R1 on the need for the w As also noted by the surveyor, the involved have been disciplined. How the facility will identify other having the potential to be affectes same deficient practice: Any resist can be affected if not properly as for safety measures during incon care. The facility DON or her dearwill review all accident incident for four weeks to determine if profin continence care safety measure place. This will include designation number of staff needed to provid incontinence care for all resident identified as having incontinence insure the necessary safety measing incontinence care and the use of devices such as the valet bar. The DON or her designee will review incontinence care for all resident identified as having incontinence insure the necessary safety measing incontinence care and the use of devices such as the valet bar. The DON or her designee will review incontinence care for all resident identified as having incontinence insure the necessary safety measing incontinence care and the use of devices such as the valet bar. Incontinence care will be observed DON or her designee with 2 paties weekly for a period of four weeks to insure proper care is being profediciencies are noted staff will be as a sufficiencies are not	he valet as valet bar to alet bar. e staff residents d by the sident sessed tinence signee or reports per es are in ng the e safety he facility s sasues to sures are ating the e safety he facility s safety he facility s safety he facility s safety he facility s sures are ating the e safety he facility s sures are ating the e safety he facility s safety he facility s safety s safety he facility s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s safety s s safety s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s		
	providing care. On 1/2/20 at 1:00 PM	I, V4 (RN) stated that she rly, and R1 is always very		The measures the facility will take systems the facility will alter to er	e or		

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	TED: 01/14/2020 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145694		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		B. WING _	B. WING			C 01/03/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF JOLIET					I HENNEPIN DRIVE IET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	alert. V4 stated that s R1 had fallen from the changing her. She we assessed R1 and bee of pain, they tried to k floor until the ambulai R1 was a large lady a go in to change her, t to change R1. Howey and could change R1 seen him utilize a sec times. It would have k staff to stand on the o to prevent a fall. She transfers and to pull k didn't have siderails, to. Currently, when sk she complains of pain out of 10). When you complains of pain out According to V3's pro dated 12/15/19, V3 re incident dated 12/14/ discipline form dated summary that 2 CNAs providing peri care or decreased bed mobili roll out of bed. R1's MDS 3.0 (Minim R1 is cognitively intage assessment dated 10 at significant risk for f balance problems, we	the was notified by V3 that e bed while he was ent to the room and cause R1 was complaining keep her comfortable on the nce arrived. V4 stated that and when female staff would they utilized 2 or even 3 staff ver, V3 was a strong male himself, although she has cond person to change R1 at been safer to utilize another other side of the bed in order requires 2 person assist for ner up in bed. Because she she had nothing to hold on he is moved, since her injury, n at about a level of a "7" (7 touch her leg, she t loud. begressive discipline form eceived discipline for the 19. V3's progressive 12/15/19 showed a s should be utilized when n a resident who has ity and has the potential to the and R1's fall risk 0/3/19 showed that R1 was falls because R1 has eakness, fatigues quickly, a amputation, history of on left side.	F 6		problem will be corrected and will no recur: The facility direct care staff w reinserviced on the facility incontine care protocols including following sa measures. The inservice will includ proper professional conduct when providing services and the ban on th of cell phones while providing care. Quality Assurance Plans to monitor performance to make sure that corrections are achieved and are permanent. The facility DON or he designee will review all accident inc reports for four weeks to determine proper incontinence care safety mea- are in place. This will include design the number of staff needed to provide incontinence care and the use of sa devices such as the valet bar. The DON or her designee will review incontinence care for all residents identified as having incontinence iss insure the necessary safety measur in place. This will include designatin number of staff needed to provide incontinence care and the use of sa devices such as the valet bar. Ine DON or her designee will review incontinence care for all residents identified as having incontinence iss insure the necessary safety measur in place. This will include designatin number of staff needed to provide incontinence care and the use of sa devices such as the valet bar. Incontinence care will be observed I DON or her designee with two patie times weekly for four weeks to insur proper care is being provided. If deficiencies are noted staff will be counseled or disciplined.	vill be nce afety e ne use facility r ident if asures nating de fety facility sues to es are ng the fety by the nts 2 re	

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145694	B. WING			C 01/03/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
ROSEWO	OD CARE CENTER OF J	OLIET			3401 HENNEPIN DRIVE JOLIET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 689	recommendation of a was never done. R1's occupational the treatment dated 9/25/ safe bed mobility was positioning and show were due to R1's phy: R1 at risk for fall. On 1/2/20 at 10:00 AI that the facility only har rents the rest when sen not use siderails anyr an assistive device to repositioning, they ca beds, but only the bed beds, as it entails drill On 1/2/20 at 11:45 AI bed and broke her leg her. R1 stated "I think and stated she told V the bed. She reporte performing incontiner on his cell phone alor R1 stated that since t pain and in constant f when R1 was first add told R1 that R1 was gibed for safety but the stated that prior to fal staff that R1 didn't wa because "V3 is not prior On 1/2/20 R4 said that is plays games wh R4 has seen V3 singi	valet bar on V1's bed. This rapy evaluation and plan of 19 showed V1's goal for to use siderails for proper ed V1 had risk factors that sical impairments, which put M, V1 (Administrator) stated as a few electric beds and omeone needs one, They do nore but if someone needs help them with n attach a valet bar to the ds they own, not the rented ling into the bed frame. M R1 said she fell out of her g while V3 was "changing" the didn't pay attention." 3 that she was falling out of d that while V3 was at care V3 was also talking ng with singing and dancing. he fall she is in constant fear of falling. R1 stated that mitted to the facility V6 (RN) joing to have rails on R1's y were never applied. R1 ling R1 had told the nursing unt V3 to care for R1	F	689				

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 01/14/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		145694	B. WING		_		C 03/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	ROSEWOOD CARE CENTER OF JOLIET			3401 HENNEPIN DRIVE			
ROSEWO	OD CARE CENTER OF J	DLIET		JOLIET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	B PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	that information twice that R1 told her that s in a lot of pain, and ha at night. On 1/2/20 R5 said that around, dancing, sing playing with the interco On 1/2/20 at 1:31PM very alert and oriented few times before the f care for R1 because " because V3 is not pro R1 is a two person as two person assist. V8 performed incontinent staff. V8 stated that s and singing while on t	R4 stated that she reported to both V1 and V2. R4 said ince R1's fall, R1 has been aving difficulty falling asleep at V3 is always "playing ing, on his cell phone and com system." V8 (CNA) said that R1 is d and that R1 has told V8 a fall that R1 didn't want V3 to 'R1 doesn't trust V3 ofessional.". V8 stated that sist and has always been a 8 stated she has never t care for R1 without two she has seen V3 dancing the floor. V8 stated that she te or work with V3 because	F 68	9			
	and oriented. V6 said medication related to reported pain every d remember talking to F bed but then said she with R1 about a "Vale not recall when V6 tal exactly they talked ab seen V3 singing, dam phone while on the flo that R4 informed V6 a R4 did like V3 because is doing."	V6 (RN) said that R1 is alert that R1 is on pain the fall of 12/14/19 and has ay. V6 first said she did not R1 about side rails on R1's did remember discussing t" bar for R1's bed but could ked to R1 about it or what yout. V6 said that she has cing, and talking on his cell bor while working. V6 said a couple of weeks ago that se V3 "doesn't know what V3					

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145694	B. WING			C 01/03/2020		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>. </u>		
ROSEWO	OD CARE CENTER OF J	OLIET			3401 HENNEPIN DRIVE JOLIET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	very alert and has told and does not want V3 that prior to R1's fall F assist and now R1 is that V7 has never dor without the assistance V7 has seen V3 dance talking on V3's phone other residents have of dancing, singing and on the floor. On 1/2/20 at 4:06 PM assistant) said that R a bed valet and V9 his person assist during i does not have the bee had a communication R1 is a 2 person assist prior to the fall. On 1/2/20 at 4:06 PM that V10 recommende attached to R1's bed that R1 be a two pers care if R1 could not h that prior to R1's fall, person assist and V10 communication card i showing a two persor On 1/2/20 at 3:46 PM said that V11 recomm attached to R1's bed V11 informed the mai needed a valet bar att said this was the facil occupational therapy	d V7 that R1 is afraid of V3 b to care for R1. V7 said R1 was "Coded" 3 person a 2 person assist. V7 said the incontinent care for R1 e of other staff. V7 said that ing and playing around and while working. V7 said that complained to V7 about V3 talking on his phone while V9 (occupational therapy 1 has a recommendation for ghly recommend R1 be a 2 ncontinent care since R1 d valet. V9 also said that R1 card in R1's room showing st during incontinent care V10 (physical therapist) said ed R1 have a valet bar and highly recommended on assist with incontinent ave the valet bar. V10 said R1 was already a two 0 said he saw R1's n R1's room prior to the fall assist. V11(occupational therapist) hended R1 have a valet bar on 9/25/19. V11 said that ntenance man that R1 tached to R1's bed. V11 ity's procedure for	F	689				

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES					VO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT			TE SURVEY MPLETED		
			A. BUILDI	NG		C		
		145694	B. WING			01/03/2020		
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		1/03/2020	
					HENNEPIN DRIVE	-		
OSEWO	OD CARE CENTER OF J	OLIET			ET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 6	F	589				
1 000		th turning R1's self and		009				
		ve prevented herself from						
		V11 said that prior to R1's						
		rson assist for bed mobility,						
	· · ·	care. V11 said that V11						
	highly recommends t	hat R1 be a two person						
		unable to have valet bar						
	attached to R1's bed.	V11 stated that she saw						
	R1's communication							
		munication card showed that						
	R1 was a two person	assist for incontinent care.						
	On 1/2/20 at 1:20 PM	I, V2 stated that prior to her						
	fall, R1 was assessed	d as only needing one						
	person's assistance f	or ADL's although she						
		rs. This information was on						
		ted she could not provide a						
		are card typically kept in the						
	residents room becau	5						
		pencil and updated as the anged. It has since been						
	•	e resident's change in						
	condition. After R1's							
		, including a scoop mattress,						
		anging her incontinent brief,						
		ads on the floor She stated						
		y from R1's son that R1 had						
	expressed concerns	regarding V3's behavior and						
		ng for her. V2 could not						
		confirmed by other staff and						
		of this. V2 denied hearing						
		to that day V2 stated that						
		ff stated that they went in to						
		ple staff because this had						
	behavior on the part	because of manipulative						
		iff stated they had multiple						
		because of her size and						
	oran daring it i s cale	SOUCHED OF THE SIZE ATTU	1				1	

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/14/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145694	B. WING					C 03/2020
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	1 01/	00/2020
ROSEWO	OD CARE CENTER OF J	OLIET			401 HENNEPIN DRIVE			
				J	OLIET, IL 60435	0000071001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	97	F	689				
	After speaking with R1, V2 stated that R1 had refused a valet bar on 1/2/20, and V2 had changed V3's assignment so that V3 would not be caring for R1.							
	the fall caused R1's fi pain due to her broke surgery because they treatment, so she is in	, V5 (MD for R1) stated that racture and that R1 is having n bone. She did not have decided on conservative n a splint. Without surgery, it for her broken leg to heal.						

Facility ID: IL6012835

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8